CH \$40.00 2724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 5938/0774			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital, LP, as Collateral Agent		12/15/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tulsack, Inc.
Street Address:	5400 South Garnett
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74146
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2724023	TULSACK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page1.tif source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page2.tif source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page3.tif source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page4.tif

source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page5.tif source=AmPac - Antares 2L Trademark Release 119903182_1#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 15, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of AmPac Flexibles, LLC, AmPac Flexicon, LLC, AmPac Holdings, LLC, AmPac Mobile Holdings, LLC, AmPac Plastics, LLC, Coating Excellence International, LLC, Prolamina Corporation, and Tulsack, Inc. (each a "Grantor," and together the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors executed delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5938/0720 (with respect to AmPac Flexibles), at Reel/Frame 5938/0736 (with respect to AmPac Flexicon), at Reel/Frame 5938/0977 (with respect to AmPac Holdings), at Reel/Frame 5938/0923 (with respect to AmPac Mobile Holdings), at Reel/Frame 5938/0749 (with respect to AmPac Plastics), at Reel/Frame 5938/0759 (with respect to Coating Excellence), at Reel/Frame 5939/0210 (with respect to ProLamina), and at Reel/Frame 5938/0774 (with respect to Tulsack);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following (other than Excluded Assets): (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names other source or business identifiers, then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the registrations and registrations applications listed in Schedule A hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by the Grantor; and (ii) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements, dilution or other violations thereof, (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and (v) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantors desire the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral to be released.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without recourse to the Agent or representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

US-DOCS\119462767.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Matt McLure

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Latena	4886.20	Bes.25	Ellen Date	Res. Date	Besterret
ABSOLUTE WRAP	77/245.107	3,857,208	8/2/2/937	10/5/2010	Coating Excellence International, LLC
CEI CONVERTING IDEAS INTO DEFOVATION LOGO	85/256,545	4,210,895	3/3/2011	9/18/2012	Coating Excellence International, LLC
CEI Class 16	76/451,523	2,835,959	9/17/2002	4/27/20884	Coating Excellence International, LLC
CEI Class 17	83/256,546	4,055,543	3/3/2011	11/15/2011	Costing Excellence International, LLC
CLEAN STRIP	76/634,920	3,265,546	4/1/2005	7/17/2007	Coating Excellence International, LLC
COATING EXCELLENCE INTERNATIONAL	77/082,083	3,725,481	1/12/2007	12/8/2009	Costing Excellence International LLC
Paper Roll Design Class 16	75/271,204	2,158,714	4/7/1997	5/19/1998	Costing Excellence International, LLC
Paper Boll Design Class 17	85/256,549	4,059,214	3/3/2011	11/23/2011	Coming Excellence International, LLC
SHARKSKIN	76/365,968	2,662,890	2/1/2002	12/17/2002	Coating Excellence International, LLC
AMPAC	78/941,969	3,247,510	08/1/2006	05/29/2007	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
CORNSAFE	75/747,492	2,550,553	07/07/1999	03/19/2002	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC

US-DOCS\119462767.2

Contract	ARDRA NA	Assess	Distribute.	Ass. Jan	Accessor
INNOVATION IN ACTION	85/104.890	4,139,767	08/11/2010	05/08/2012	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
KEEPSAFE	75/791,257	2,447.085	09/02/1999	04/24/29901	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
APEX 7000	77/296.515	3,904,639	10/04/2007	01/11/2011	AMPAC FIOLDINGS, LLC
AFEX SXX	77/298,516	3,962,084	10/04/2007	05/17/2011	AMFAC BOLDINGS, LLC
APEX 2000	75/802,844	2,396,098	12/13/1998	3373078999	AMPAC IKRDINGS, LLC
APEX 3000	76/381,141	2,677.540	63/12/2002	01/21/2003	AMFAC HOLDINGS,LLC
NO. 2 POUCH	¥5/231,272	4,346,579	02/91/20:1	11/20/2012	AMPAC HOLDENGS, LLC
NO. 4 POUCH	85/231,232	4,436,869	92/03/20:1	11/19/2013	AMFAC BOLDENGS, LLC
QUICX ZIP	85/334.286	4712721	05/31/2011	03/34/2015	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
SPOT	¥5/885,722	4685304	03/25/2013	02/10/2015	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
E-Z SNACKPAK	86/207.983	4.851,927	02/28/2014	11/10/2015	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
ampac Cubepak	86/301.543	4,875,210	06/03/2014	32/22/2015	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
FLEXI-FREE	76/644.625	3.252.176	08/10/2(8)5	(%)/(2/2007	AMPAC PLEXICON, LLC
***************************************			÷i		

US-DOCS\119462767.2

J. Selestera	Apple, No.	844.24	Challes	Backer	Bestree
GARBAX	72/171.547	0.793.507/	06/21/1963	08/03/1965	Ampac Mobile Holdings, LLC
TULSACK	76/441,869	2,724.023	08/20/2002	06/19/2003	Tuisack, Inc
15-2, 70F	74/031,170	1,642,051	02/21/1990	(4/23/1991	Angus Flexibles. U.C
RIP-STRIP	74/021,376	1,821,182	01/22/1990	11/08/1990	Ampsic Plexibles. LLC
STANDPAK	74/031,091	1.625,960	02/21/1990	12/04/1990	Ampac Flexibles, LLC
rapak	74/021,490	1,623,731	01/22/1990	11/20/1990	Ampur Fiexibles. LLC
TRACER	744778374	1670824	07/16/1990	12/31/1991	Ampac Plassics, LLC
TRACER EIXGE	75157974	2079349	08/29/1996	()7/15/1997	Amput Plastics. LLC
PROLAMINA	85-288,065	4,126,802	04/06/2011	04/10/2012	PROLAMINA CORPORATION
PRO-FEEL	85-363,618	4,679,2)2	07/08/2011	01/27/2015	PROLAMINA CORPORATION
PRO-POUCH	85-361,443	4,696,206	(77/01/2011	03/03/2015	PROLAMINA CORPOBATION
PRO-SEAL	85-361,442	4,641,508	67/01/2011	11/18/2014	PROLAMINA CORPORATION
PRO-TEAR	85-428.703	4,708,550	09/21/2011	03/24/2015	PROLAMINA CORPORATION

US-DOCS\119462767.2

RECORDED: 12/16/2020